CARDINAL DVM-HDBT-EX07-T
CARDINAL DVM-HDBT-EX07-R
Instructions
English
07/2021
Table of contents
Notices regarding these instructions and the manufacturer .................... 3
Keep these instructions available .................................................................... 3

The type plate is glued to the power supply unit housing. It contains the
following information:
• Type designation of the power supply unit
• EAN code
• Serial number
• Disposal symbol
• CE marking (The product complies with the standards listed in the enclosed
declaration of conformity.)
Storing and transporting the product
 9
Technical data
Products: DVM-HDBT-EX07-T DVM-HDBT-EX07-R
HDMI Bandwidth 600 MHz/ 6 Gbps 600 MHz/ 6 Gbps
HDBaseT Bandwidth 340 MHz/10.2 Gbps 340 MHz/10.2 Gbps
Video Input Connectors 1 ×  HDMI Type A, 19-pin
female, locking
1 × HDBaseT RJ45
connector
Video output
Connectors
1 × HDBaseT RJ45
connector
1 × HDMI Type A, 19-pin
female, locking
RS232 serial port 1 × 4-pin phoenix terminal
connector, Green
1 × 4-pin phoenix terminal
connector, Green
IR Input ports 1 × 3.5 mm stereo jack 1 × 3.5 mm stereo jack
IR Output ports 1 × 3.5 mm mono jack 1 × 3.5 mm mono jack
Operating Temperature 32 °F to 104 °F
(0 °C to 40 °C)
32 °F to 104 °F
(0 °C to 40 °C)
Storage Temperature –4 °F to 140°F
(–20°C to 60°C)
–4 °F to 140°F
(–20°C to 60°C)
Power supply  24 V/1A DC, Screw
Connector
24 V/1A DC, Screw
Connector
Shipping Weight 0,4 kg 0.4 kg
Dimensions W × H × D 134 mm × 16 mm × 110
mm
134 mm × 16 mm × 110
mm
 Specifications are subject to change without notice.